

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-2161, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 4

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 4

Rescind District 4 ARP Allocation of \$50,000.000 of Federal America Rescue Plan Funds POETA Account # ARP POETA #105726-69110-521209-01-602476 to the Center for Pan Asian Community Services, approved on October 26, 2021, as part of Agenda Item 2021-3239.

Information Contact: Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

Rescind District 4 ARP Allocation of \$50,000.00 of Federal America Rescue Plan Funds POETA Account # ARP POETA #105726-69110-521209-01-602476 to Center for Pan Asian Community Services.

NEED/IMPACT:

Rescind the District 4 \$50,000.00 ARP Allocation to Center for Pan Asian Community Services.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

To rescind the D4 ARP allocation of \$50,000.00 to Center for Pan Asian Community Services. The remaining allocations made pursuant to Item 2021-3239 to National Coalition of 100 Black Women Stone Mountain Lithonia Chapter (\$50,000) and Potter House Development Community Center (\$50,000) remain unchanged. To also approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.